
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/09/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 451,543
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 474,120

1 12/09/24 Mon $12,836,269 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 497,826
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,608,470 $30,293,363 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 522,718
3 12/14/24 Sat $27,334,952 $49,554,009 $46,000,000 $22,200,000 2.072 4.6% 8.9% 5th Payment 548,853

32.38% -20.00% 4 12/16/24 Mon $16,993,234 $61,527,715 $63,000,000 $30,400,000 2.072 2.9% 11.6% 6th Payment 576,296
33.16% -7.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $19,452,268 $75,234,095 $78,000,000 $37,600,000 2.072 3.3% 14.5% 7th Payment 605,111
3.04% 0.41% 6 12/21/24 Sat $28,166,508 $95,080,670 $98,000,000 $47,300,000 2.072 4.7% 18.5% 8th Payment 635,366
8.37% 4.66% 7 12/23/24 Mon $18,414,836 $108,056,059 $115,000,000 $55,500,000 2.072 3.1% 21.0% 9th Payment 667,135
8.06% 6.00% 8 12/25/24 Wed $21,019,378 $121,571,307 $129,000,000 $62,300,000 2.072 3.5% 23.8% 10th Payment 700,491
5.56% 6.89% 9 12/28/24 Sat $29,733,516 $140,057,707 $149,000,000 $71,900,000 2.072 5.0% 27.6% 11th Payment 735,516
1.53% 3.01% 10 12/30/24 Mon $18,697,348 $152,437,975 $164,000,000 $79,200,000 2.072 3.1% 29.9% 12th Payment 772,292
3.42% 3.08% 11 01/01/25 Wed $21,738,356 $167,721,788 $178,000,000 $85,900,000 2.072 3.7% 32.4% 13th Payment 810,906
8.29% 7.71% 12 01/04/25 Sat $32,198,370 $190,360,148 $203,000,000 $98,000,000 2.072 5.4% 36.0% 14th Payment 851,452
7.50% 6.03% 13 01/06/25 Mon $20,100,050 $204,491,723 $214,000,000 $103,300,000 2.072 3.4% 38.2% 15th Payment 894,024
5.00% 5.00% 14 01/08/25 Wed $22,825,274 $220,539,298 $231,000,000 $111,500,000 2.072 3.8% 40.6% 16th Payment 938,726
8.61% 8.61% 15 01/11/25 Sat $34,970,650 $245,125,821 $186,000,000 $89,768,340 2.072 5.8% 44.0% 17th Payment 985,662
1.00% 1.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $20,301,051 $259,398,711 $192,000,000 $92,700,000 2.072 3.4% 45.9% 18th Payment 1,034,945

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $25,137,474 $277,071,906 $202,000,000 $97,500,000 2.072 4.2% 48.2% 19th Payment 1,086,692
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $36,897,532 $303,013,146 $219,000,000 $105,700,000 2.072 6.1% 51.4% 20th Payment 1,141,027

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $23,041,692 $319,212,877 $235,000,000 $113,400,000 2.072 3.9% 53.3% 21st Payment 1,198,078
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $27,980,522 $338,884,909 $251,000,000 $121,100,000 2.072 4.7% 55.4% 22nd Payment 1,257,982
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $41,044,815 $367,741,945 $274,000,000 $132,200,000 2.072 6.8% 58.5% 23rd Payment 1,320,881
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $26,497,946 $386,371,635 $340,000,000 $164,100,000 2.072 4.4% 60.3% 24th Payment 1,386,925
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $34,919,692 $410,922,332 $360,000,000 $173,700,000 2.072 5.8% 62.6% 25th Payment 1,456,271
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $47,800,792 $444,529,236 $404,000,000 $195,000,000 2.072 7.9% 65.5% 26th Payment 1,529,085
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $25,173,049 $462,227,442 $416,000,000 $200,800,000 2.072 4.2% 67.0% 27th Payment 1,605,539

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $30,348,704 $483,564,452 $439,000,000 $211,900,000 2.072 5.1% 68.7% 28th Payment 1,685,816
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $46,844,776 $516,499,219 $473,000,000 $228,300,000 2.072 7.7% 71.1% 29th Payment 1,770,107
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $29,915,651 $537,531,766 $502,000,000 $242,300,000 2.072 5.0% 72.5% 30th Payment 1,858,612
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $37,447,266 $563,859,503 $526,000,000 $253,900,000 2.072 6.2% 74.2%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $58,087,522 $604,698,613 $572,000,000 $276,100,000 2.072 9.5% 76.7% Total 30,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,700,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE
column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/9/2024


